Frostburg State University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Frostburg State University

ACCT100 Fund of Accounting
ACCT201 Intro Accounting I
ACCT211 Financial Acct

ART100 Art Appreciation
ART110 Visual Imagery

ART111 Honors: Art Appr
BIOL109 Hum Biol & Env
BIOL128 Intro to Ethnobotany
BIOL149 Gen Biology I

BIOL149 Gen Biology I

BIOL150 Gen Biology II

BIOL202 Anat & Phys II

BIOL304 Microbiology

BIOL314 Plant Taxonomy
BIOL321 Anatomy and Physiology I
BIOL322 Anatomy and Physiology II
BLAW?291 Leg Env of Bus
BUAD100 Intro to Business
CHEM101 General Chem I
CHEM103 Found of Chemistry
CHEM112 Chem & Soc

CHEM201 General Chemistry I
CHEM202 General Chemistry II
CHEM311 Organic Chem I
CMAT102 Intro Speech Comm
CMST102 Intro to Human Commuication
COSC100 Intro to Comp Sci
COSC110 Honors: Intro Computers
C0SC220 Intro to Soft Appl
DANC110 Dance Appreciation
DANC131 Ballet I

ECED150 Early Child Found
ECED293 Early Child Learn Envir
ECON200 Basic Economics
ECON201 Prin of Economics Macro
ECON202 Prin of Econ Micro
EDUC100 Career Analysis in Edu
EDUC201 Students, Teachers, Learning
EDUC202 Found Learning
EDUC202 Found of Learn & In
EDUC346 Ed Tech Lab I

EDUC376 Spec & Multicult Educ
ENG101 Freshman English
ENG102 Freshman English
ENGL101 Freshman Composition
ENGL111 Hnr: Freshman Comp
ENGL150 Intro to Lit

ENGL221 Intro to Lit

ENGL308 Social Sci Adv Comp
ENGL310 Adv Comp-Gen
ENGL330 Bus Writing

ENGL335 Creative Writing: Poetry

York College

ACC1XX Fund of Accounting
ACC2XX Intro Accounting I
ACC220 Financial Acct
ART101 Intro Art Apprec
ART101 Intro Art Apprec
ART101 Intro Art Apprec
BIO1XX Hum Biol & Env
BIO1XX Ethnobotany

BIO151 Biology I Lab
BIO150 Biology I

BIO152 Biology II

BI0222 Human A/P I1
BI0O230 Microbiology

BIO232 Plant Taxonomy
BI0220 Human A/P I
BI0222 Human A/P II
BUS260 Legal Environment
BUS1XX Intro to Business
CHM134 Gen Chem I
CHM1XX Chemistry Elect No Lab
CHM102 Chem/Society
CHM134 Gen Chem I
CHM136 Gen Chem II
CHM234 Organic Chem 1
CM104 Human Communicatn
CM212 Public Speaking
IFS105 Personal Computing
IFS105 Personal Computing
IFS2XX Intro to Soft Appl
PE117 Modern Dance
PE1XX Ballet

EDU1XX Early Child Found
EDU2XX Early Child Learn Envir
ECO2XX Basic Economics
ECO200 Prin Econ-Macro
EC0O201 Prin Econ-Micro
EDU1XX Career Analysis in Edu
EDU2XX Stud, Teach, Learn
EDU2XX Found Learning
EDU2XX Found of Learn & In
EDU3XX Ed Tech Lab I
EDU3XX Spec & Multicult Educ
WRT102 Analytical Read/Writ
WRT202 Academic Writing
FCO105 Rhetorical Comm
WRT102 Analytical Read/Writ
LIT200 Perspectives/Lit
LIT200 Perspectives/Lit
FCO2XX Social Sci Adv Comp
WRT3XX  Adv Comp-Gen
WRT210 Writng/Prof Culturs
WRT3XX Creative Writing: Poetry
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Frostburg State University

ENGL338
ENGL432
EXSS103
EXSS175
EXSS200
EXSS305
FINA371
FREN311
FREN312
FREN313
FREN314
FREN401
GEOG103
GEOG104
GEOG104
GEOG110
HEED 100
HEED103
HEED200
HEED405
HIST100
HIST104
HIST107
HIST114
HIST467
IDIS150
IDIS151
INST100
INST150
MATH102
MATH104
MATH109
MATH119
MATH206
MATH207
MATH207
MATH209
MATH209
MATH209
MCOM101
MCOM105
MCOM150
MCOM213
MCOM490
MDFL190
MGMT351
MGMT356
MISC101
MKTG361
MUS119
MUSC110
MUSC319

Technical Writing

World Drama II
Foundations of Exercise & Spor
Foundations of Resistance Trai
Nutrition

Care & Prevention of Athletic
Ins Plan & Risk Mgmt

Fren for Pract Comm I
Fren for Pract Comm II
France Until 1789

1789 to Contemp Frn
French Poetry

Physical Geography
Human Geography

Human Geography

World Regional Geography
Personal Wellness

Found of Exercise & Spt
Nutrition

Sexuality

The Contmp World in Hist
Hist of U.S.

Hist Non-West World
World History

US in the 20th Century
First Year Coll

Honors: First Year Coll
Intro Intl

Intro to World Religion
College Algebra

Intro to Math

Elemnts of Appli Probab
College Algebra

Prob Solving for Elem
Prob Solving for Elem
Prob Solving for Elem
Elem of Appl Prob

Elem of Appl Prob

Elem of Appl Prob

Comm Practicum (TV)
Intro Mass Comm

Intro to Radio

Audio Prod

Spec Topics in Mass Comm
Sel Top Foreign Lan

Mgt of Org

Leadership and Hum Behavior
Mil Science

Prin of Marketing

Choral Union

Intro to World Music

Univ Chorale

Frostburg State University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

York College

WRT3XX
LIT4XX
PAW1XX
PAW1XX
NUR202
EPS3XX
FIN3XX
FRN3XX
FRN3XX
FRN3XX
FRN303
FRN4XX
G1XX
G100
G243
G1XX
PE134
SPM1XX
NUR202
BEH4XX
HIS1XX
HIS112
HIS1XX
HIS122
HIS366
BEH1XX
BEH1XX
INT1XX
REL265
MAT105
MAT111
BEH260
MAT105
MAT115
MAT215
MAT215
BEH260
QBA260
MAT250
CM1XX
CM211
CM1XX
CM226
CM444
L1XX
OBD225
MGT225
NPE1XX
MKT100
MUS 150
MUS281
MUS150
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Technical Writing
World Drama II
Foundations of Exercise & Spor
Foundations of Resistance Trai
Nutrition

Care & Prevention of Athletic
Ins Plan & Risk Mgmt
Fren for Pract Comm I
Fren for Pract Comm II
France Until 1789
French Culture/Civ
French Poetry

Physical Geography
World Reg Geography
Intro Geography

World Regional Geography
Concpts Phys Actvty
Found Exercise & Sport
Nutrition

Sexuality

The Cont Wrld in Hist
American Civ II

Hist Non-West World
World History II

20th Cent Amer Hist
First Year Coll

First Year Coll

Intro Intl

World Religions
College Algebra

Cr Thnkg/Prob Solv
Statistics

College Algebra
Sets/Number Systems
Sets/Number Sys II
Sets/Number Sys II
Statistics

Business Statistics
Statistics

Comm Practicum (TV)
Mass Communication
Intro to Radio

Audio Productn

Special Topics

Sel Top Foreign Lan
Org Behavior

Org Behavior

Mil Science

Prin Marketing

YC Chorale

World Music

YC Chorale
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Frostburg State University

MUSC329
MUSC350
NURS401
NURS402
NURS403
NURS405
NURS406
NURS412
ORIE101
PHEC135
PHEC163
PHEC309
PHEC405
PHIL101
PHIL102
PHSC100
PHSC203
POSC110
POSC112
POSC113
POSC355
PSYC150
PSYC208
PSYC208
PSYC210
PSYC212
PSYC212
PSYC300
RECR100
RECR201
RECR332
RECR388
REED323
SOCI100
SOCI201
SPAN101
SPAN102
SPAN211
SPAN212
SPCH104
SPCH106
SPCH208
THEA104
THEA106
THEA107

Marching Band: Conc Band
Mus & Creative Interaction
Health Assessment

Nursing Research and Evd
Elemt of Prof Nursing
Ethics in Cont Nursing
Leadership for Qual and Saf
Women's Health

Introduction to Higher Educati
Dance Appr

Weight Training

Hith & Phys Ed

Psycho-Social Foundations of S
Intro to Philosophy

Contemp Ethical Problems
Cosmic Concepts

Physical Science

Intro Amer Pol

Honors Intro Amer

Intro to World Politics

Public Budgeting

General Psychology

Lifespan Development
Lifespan Development

Child Psychology

Adol & Adulthood

Adol & Adulthood

Research Methods I

Leis & Diverse Amer

Intro to Recreation

Sport Media & Communication
Research Methods in Recreation
Proc & Aquisition of Read
Intro to Sociology

Intro to Sociology

Elem Spanish I

Elem Spanish II

Spanish Grammar, Compos
Spanish Grammar, Compos II
Theatre

Intro to Theatre

Act I: Stnslvskn App
Theatre-Hansel & Gret

Intro to Theatre

Intro Theatrical Vis

Frostburg State University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

York College

MUS 3XX
MUS 3XX
NUR320
NUR332
NUR321
NUR4XX
NUR421
NUR4XX
FYS1XX
PE1XX

PE118

EDU3XX
SPM4XX
PHL221
PHL1XX
ESS1XX
PSC2XX
PS142

PS141

PS1XX

PS3XX

PSY100
NUR201
PSY2XX
PSY221
NUR201
PSY2XX
PSY3XX
REC101
REC2XX
SPM225
REC3XX
EDU3XX
S0C100
SOC100
SPN101
SPN102
SPN201
SPN202
THE1XX
THE254
THE2XX
THE1XX
THE254
THE1XX
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Marching Band: Conc Band
Mus & Creat Interaction
Health Assmnt/RN
Research Conc/RN

Trans Concepts/RN

Ethics in Cont Nursing
Leadership Conc/RN
Women's Health
Introduction to Higher Educati
Dance Appr

Physical Fitness

Hith & Phys Ed
Psycho-Social Found of Sport
Intro Philosophy

Contemp Ethical Problems
Cosmic Concepts

Physical Science

Am Gov: Process/Pol
American Governmnt
Intro to World Politics
Public Budgeting

General Psychology
Nursing HD/HC

Lifespan Development
Child/Adol Develop
Nursing HD/HC

Adol & Adulthood
Research Methods I
Recreation/Leisure

Intro to Recreation

Comm in Sport

Research Methods in Recreation
Proc & Aquisition of Read
Intro Sociology

Intro Sociology

Elem Spanish I

Elem Spanish II

Inter Spanish I

Inter Spanish II

Theatre

Intro Theatre

Act I: Stnslvskn App
Theatre-Hansel & Gret
Intro Theatre

Intro Theatrical Vis
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