## Frostburg State University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Frostburg State University		York College	
ACCT100	Fund of Accounting	ACC1XX	Fund of Accounting
ACCT201	Intro Accounting I	ACC2XX	Intro Accounting I
ACCT211	Financial Acct	ACC220	Financial Acct
ART100	Art Appreciation	ART101	Intro Art Apprec
ART110	Visual Imagery	ART101	Intro Art Apprec
ART111	Honors: Art Appr	ART101	Intro Art Apprec
BIOL109	Hum Biol & Env	BIO1XX	Hum Biol & Env
BIOL128	Intro to Ethnobotany	BIO1XX	Ethnobotany
BIOL149	Gen Biology I	BIO151	Biology I Lab
BIOL149	Gen Biology I	BIO150	Biology I
BIOL150	Gen Biology II	BIO152	Biology II
BIOL202	Anat & Phys II	BIO222	Human A/P II
BIOL304	Microbiology	BIO230	Microbiology
BIOL314	Plant Taxonomy	BIO232	Plant Taxonomy
BIOL321	Anatomy and Physiology I	BIO220	Human A/P I
BIOL322	Anatomy and Physiology II	BIO222	Human A/P II
BLAW291	Leg Env of Bus	BUS260	Legal Environment
BUAD100	Intro to Business	BUS1XX	Intro to Business
CHEM101	General Chem I	CHM134	Gen Chem I
CHEM103	Found of Chemistry	CHM1XX	Chemistry Elect No Lab
CHEM112	Chem & Soc	CHM102	Chem/Society
CHEM201	General Chemistry I	CHM134	Gen Chem I
CHEM202	General Chemistry II	CHM136	Gen Chem II
CHEM311	Organic Chem I	CHM234	Organic Chem I
CMAT102	Intro Speech Comm	CM104	Human Communicatn
CMST102	Intro to Human Commuication	CM212	Public Speaking
COSC100	Intro to Comp Sci	IFS105	Personal Computing
COSC110	Honors: Intro Computers	IFS105	Personal Computing
COSC220	Intro to Soft Appl	IFS2XX	Intro to Soft Appl
DANC110	Dance Appreciation	PE117	Modern Dance
DANC131	Ballet I	PE1XX	Ballet
ECED150	Early Child Found	EDU1XX	Early Child Found
ECED293	Early Child Learn Envir	EDU2XX	Early Child Learn Envir
ECON200	Basic Economics	ECO2XX	Basic Economics
ECON201	Prin of Economics Macro	ECO200	Prin Econ-Macro
ECON202	Prin of Econ Micro	ECO201	Prin Econ-Micro
EDUC100	Career Analysis in Edu	EDU1XX	Career Analysis in Edu
EDUC 201	Students, Teachers, Learning	EDU2XX	Stud, Teach, Learn
EDUC 202	Found Learning	EDU2XX	Found Learning
EDUC 202	Found of Learn & In	EDU2XX	Found of Learn & In
EDUC346	Ed Tech Lab I	EDU3XX	Ed Tech Lab I
EDUC376	Spec & Multicult Educ	EDU3XX	Spec & Multicult Educ
ENG101	Freshman English	WRT102	Analytical Read/Writ
ENG102	Freshman English	WRT202	Academic Writing
ENGL101	Freshman Composition	FCO105	Rhetorical Comm
ENGL111	Hnr: Freshman Comp	WRT102	Analytical Read/Writ
ENGL150	Intro to Lit	LIT200	Perspectives/Lit
ENGL221	Intro to Lit	LIT200	Perspectives/Lit
ENGL308	Social Sci Adv Comp	FCO2XX	Social Sci Adv Comp
ENGL310	Adv Comp-Gen	WRT3XX	Adv Comp-Gen
ENGL330	Bus Writing	WRT210	Writng/Prof Culturs
ENGL335	Creative Writing: Poetry	WRT3XX	Creative Writing: Poetry

8/25/2023 Page 1 of 3

## Frostburg State University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Frostburg State University		York College	
ENGL338	Technical Writing	WRT3XX	Technical Writing
ENGL432	World Drama II	LIT4XX	World Drama II
EXSS103	Foundations of Exercise & Spor	PAW1XX	Foundations of Exercise & Spor
EXSS175	Foundations of Resistance Trai	PAW1XX	Foundations of Resistance Trai
EXSS200	Nutrition	NUR202	Nutrition
EXSS305	Care & Prevention of Athletic	EPS3XX	Care & Prevention of Athletic
FINA371	Ins Plan & Risk Mgmt	FIN3XX	Ins Plan & Risk Mgmt
FREN311	Fren for Pract Comm I	FRN3XX	Fren for Pract Comm I
FREN312	Fren for Pract Comm II	FRN3XX	Fren for Pract Comm II
FREN313	France Until 1789	FRN3XX	France Until 1789
FREN314	1789 to Contemp Frn	FRN303	French Culture/Civ
FREN401	French Poetry	FRN4XX	French Poetry
GEOG103	Physical Geography	G1XX	Physical Geography
GEOG104	Human Geography	G100	World Reg Geography
GEOG104	Human Geography	G243	Intro Geography
GEOG110	World Regional Geography	G1XX	World Regional Geography
HEED100	Personal Wellness	PE134	Concpts Phys Actvty
HEED103	Found of Exercise & Spt	SPM1XX	Found Exercise & Sport
HEED200	Nutrition	NUR202	Nutrition
HEED405	Sexuality	BEH4XX	Sexuality
HIST100	The Contmp World in Hist	HIS1XX	The Cont Wrld in Hist
HIST104	Hist of U.S.	HIS112	American Civ II
HIST107	Hist Non-West World	HIS1XX	Hist Non-West World
HIST114	World History	HIS122	World History II
HIST467	US in the 20th Century	HIS366	20th Cent Amer Hist
IDIS150	First Year Coll	BEH1XX	First Year Coll
IDIS151	Honors: First Year Coll	BEH1XX	First Year Coll
INST100	Intro Intl	INT1XX	Intro Intl
INST150	Intro to World Religion	REL265	World Religions
MATH102	College Algebra	MAT105	College Algebra
MATH104	Intro to Math	MAT111	Cr Thnkg/Prob Solv
MATH109	Elemnts of Appli Probab	BEH260	Statistics
MATH119	College Algebra	MAT105	College Algebra
MATH206	Prob Solving for Elem	MAT115	Sets/Number Systems
MATH207	Prob Solving for Elem	MAT215	Sets/Number Sys II
MATH207	Prob Solving for Elem	MAT215	Sets/Number Sys II
MATH209	Elem of Appl Prob	BEH260	Statistics
MATH209	Elem of Appl Prob	QBA260	Business Statistics
MATH209	Elem of Appl Prob	MAT250	Statistics
MCOM101	Comm Practicum (TV)	CM1XX	Comm Practicum (TV)
MCOM105	Intro Mass Comm	CM211	Mass Communication
MCOM150	Intro to Radio	CM1XX	Intro to Radio
MCOM213	Audio Prod	CM226	Audio Productn
MCOM490	Spec Topics in Mass Comm	CM444	Special Topics
MDFL190	Sel Top Foreign Lan	L1XX	Sel Top Foreign Lan
MGMT351	Mgt of Org	OBD225	Org Behavior
MGMT356	Leadership and Hum Behavior	MGT225	Org Behavior
MISC101	Mil Science	NPE1XX	Mil Science
MKTG361	Prin of Marketing	MKT100	Prin Marketing
MUS119	Choral Union	MUS150	YC Chorale
MUSC110	Intro to World Music	MUS281	World Music
MUSC319	Univ Chorale	MUS150	YC Chorale

8/25/2023 Page 2 of 3

## **Frostburg State University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies**

		0	insier course Equivalences
Frostburg State University		York College	
MUSC329	Marching Band: Conc Band	MUS3XX	Marching Band: Conc Band
MUSC350	Mus & Creative Interaction	MUS3XX	Mus & Creat Interaction
NURS401	Health Assessment	NUR320	Health Assmnt/RN
NURS402	Nursing Research and Evd	NUR332	Research Conc/RN
NURS403	Elemt of Prof Nursing	NUR321	Trans Concepts/RN
NURS405	Ethics in Cont Nursing	NUR4XX	Ethics in Cont Nursing
NURS406	Leadership for Qual and Saf	NUR421	Leadership Conc/RN
NURS412	Women's Health	NUR4XX	Women's Health
ORIE101	Introduction to Higher Educati	FYS1XX	Introduction to Higher Educati
PHEC 135	Dance Appr	PE1XX	Dance Appr
PHEC 163	Weight Training	PE118	Physical Fitness
PHEC 309	Hlth & Phys Ed	EDU3XX	HIth & Phys Ed
PHEC405	Psycho-Social Foundations of S	SPM4XX	Psycho-Social Found of Sport
PHIL101	Intro to Philosophy	PHL221	Intro Philosophy
PHIL102	Contemp Ethical Problems	PHL1XX	Contemp Ethical Problems
PHSC100	Cosmic Concepts	ESS1XX	Cosmic Concepts
PHSC203	Physical Science	PSC2XX	Physical Science
POSC110	Intro Amer Pol	PS142	Am Gov: Process/Pol
POSC112	Honors Intro Amer	PS141	American Governmnt
POSC113	Intro to World Politics	PS1XX	Intro to World Politics
POSC355	Public Budgeting	PS3XX	Public Budgeting
PSYC150	General Psychology	PSY100	General Psychology
PSYC208	Lifespan Development	NUR201	Nursing HD/HC
PSYC208	Lifespan Development	PSY2XX	Lifespan Development
PSYC210	Child Psychology	PSY221	Child/Adol Develop
PSYC212	Adol & Adulthood	NUR201	Nursing HD/HC
PSYC212	Adol & Adulthood	PSY2XX	Adol & Adulthood
PSYC300	Research Methods I	PSY3XX	Research Methods I
RECR100	Leis & Diverse Amer	REC101	Recreation/Leisure
RECR201	Intro to Recreation	REC2XX	Intro to Recreation
RECR332	Sport Media & Communication	SPM225	Comm in Sport
RECR388	Research Methods in Recreation	REC3XX	Research Methods in Recreation
REED323	Proc & Aquisition of Read	EDU3XX	Proc & Aquisition of Read
SOCI100	Intro to Sociology	SOC100	Intro Sociology
SOCI201	Intro to Sociology	SOC100	Intro Sociology
SPAN101	Elem Spanish I	SPN101	Elem Spanish I
SPAN102	Elem Spanish II	SPN102	Elem Spanish II
SPAN211	Spanish Grammar, Compos	SPN201	Inter Spanish I
SPAN212	Spanish Grammar, Compos II	SPN202	Inter Spanish II
SPCH104	Theatre	THE1XX	Theatre
SPCH106	Intro to Theatre	THE254	Intro Theatre
SPCH208	Act I: Stnslvskn App	THE2XX	Act I: Stnslvskn App
THEA104	Theatre-Hansel & Gret	THE1XX	Theatre-Hansel & Gret
THEA106	Intro to Theatre	THE254	Intro Theatre
THEA107	Intro Theatrical Vis	THE1XX	Intro Theatrical Vis

8/25/2023 Page 3 of 3